EXHIBIT A

<

A/R/C

Associates
Incorporated

A/R/C Associates, Incorporated

RATE SCHEDULE
JANUARY 5, 2021 to JANUARY 5, 2024

CATEGORY DISCIPLINE NAME RATE
10 Principal Joseph J. Williams $170.00
10 Principal James W. Ripley $170.00
43 Project Manager Troy Giebert $ 100.00
42 Project Manager Tyler Hall $100.00

Jonathan Parent
41 Draftsman ond an- aren $ 60.00
George Pierre
lity A
55 Quality Assurance o ndy Barton $ 95.00
Manager
ality Assurance
54 Quality u Troy A. Howe $ 90.00
Representative
62 Office Manager Jewel Smith $ 75.00
70 Bookkeeper April Foster $ 75.00
61 Clerical Cheryl Hastay $ 55.00

Updated: January 2020
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JAY AMMON ARCHITECT, INC.

LICENSE NO. AA CO02098

EXHIBIT A

JAY AMMON ARCHITECT, INC. - RATE SCHEDULE - INDIAN RIVER COUNTY

PERSONNEL RATES:
Principal Architect:
Project Architect:
Project Engineer:
Project Manager:
Thermographer:

Field Technician:

CAD Technician:
Construction Observer:
Secretary:

EXPERT WITNESS RATES:
Principal Architect: Travel and Research
Principal Architect: Depositions and Trial Testimony

REIMBURSABLE RATES:
Mileage: $0.55/mile
Sub-consultants:  Cost plus 10%
All other Expenses: Cost

$196.00/ hr
$138.00/ hr
$136.00/ hr
$116.00/ hr
$112.00/ hr
$96.00/ hr
$82.00/ hr
$75.00/ hr
$48.00 / hr

$196.00/ hr
$350.00 / hr

The above fees are valid through January 5, 2021 to January 5, 2024.

3246 LAKEVIEW OAKS DRIVE @ LONGWOOD, FLORIDA 32779 ® FAX (407) 333-4686 ® PHONE (407) 333-1977
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ENGINEERS

Exhibit 1
REI ENGINEERS
Standard Fee Schedule January 5, 2021 through January 5, 2024

A. STANDARD UNIT RATES FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES*

1. 1T T = $220.00/hr.
2. Licensed Professional (PE, AlA) ... e e e $165.00/hr.
3. L o1t Y= U = o = $115.00/hr.
4. TECHNICIAN ...ttt et e see e $75.00/hr.
5. Draftsman (includes AUtOCAD LiME) .....ccueiiiiiiiiiiiieie e $60.00/hr.
6. (O[T o PRSP $50.00/hr.
B. MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES
1. Y 1= T T PSPPI $0.65/mile
2. T =Y o ISR PRP $90.00/day
3. 01 ST Cost x 1.15
4, Technical Field EQUIPMENT.........oooiiiii e $250.00/day

C. FIELD TESTING

1. Shall be as quoted on a per project basis.

*Time over 40hrs./wk. & Saturdays at time and one-half. Sundays & Holidays at double time.
Minimum personnel charge for site visits is four hours excluding travel time.

Engineering solutions for tomorrow®

500 County Road One | P. 0. Box 549 reiengineers.com
Palm Harbor, FL 34682 813.944.2137
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